  GD25D10B
DATASHEET
                                                                               - Content -                                                                    Page
1.    FEATURES        -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------        4
2.    GENERAL DESCRIPTION        -----------------------------------------------------------------------------        5
3.    MEMORY ORGANIZATION        --------------------------------------------------------------------------        6
4.    DEVICE OPERATION        ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------         6

GD25D10BxIGx Uniform sector dual and quad serial flash
9. ORDERING INFORMATION
Packing Type
Y: Tray
R: Tape & Reel
Green Code
G: Pb Free & Halogen Free Green Package
Temperature Range
I: Industrial(-40°C to +85°C)
Package Type
T: SOP8 150mil
U: USON8 (3×2mm)
Generation
B: Version
Density
10: 1Mb
Series
D: 3V, 4KB Uniform Sector
Product Family
25: SPI Interface Flash
GD    25   D   10   B  x   I   G  x
27 Rev.1.028 -
GD25D10BxIGx Uniform sector dual and quad serial flash
10.1 Package SOP8 150MIL
10. PACKAGE INFORMATION
Detail "Ａ"
Gauge plane
1 4
58
E1 E
D
AA2
A1
e
b
L
L1
C
θ
Seating plane
0.10
Symbol
A A1 A2 b c D E E1 e L L1 θ ɑ ß
Unit
mm
Min - 0.05 1.35 0.31 0.15 4.77 5.80 3.80 - 0.40 0.85 0° 6° 11°
Nom - - - - - 4.90 6.00 3.90 1.27 - 1.06 - 7° 12°
Max 1.75 0.25 1.55 0.51 0.25 5.03 6.20 4.00 - 0.90 1.27 8° 8° 13°
Inch
Min - 0.002 0.053 0.012 0.006 0.188 - 0.149 - 0.016 0.033 0° 6° 11°
Nom - - - 0.016 - 0.193 0.236 0.154 0.050 0 0.042 - 7° 12°
Max 0.069 0.010 0.061 0.020 0.010 0.198 - 0.158 - 0.035 0.050 8° 8° 13°
Dimensions
Note: Both package length and width do not include mold flash.
28 Rev.1.028 -
GD25D10BxIGx Uniform sector dual and quad serial flash
10.2 Package USON8 (3x2mm)10.2. Package USON8 (3*2mm)
Dimensions
Symbol
A A1 A2 b D D1 E E1 e y L
Unit
mm